¥7 Dbennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: | September 20, 2013
Subject: | Extension of Dates on the Calendar of Events

Solicitation Number: | RFP 3512R10
Opening Date/Time: | No later than 1:00 pm on September 26, 2013
Addendum Number: | 2

To All Suppliers:

The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania defines a solicitation “Addendum” as an addition to or amendment of
the original terms, conditions, specifications, or instructions of a procurement solicitation (e.g., Invitation for
Bids or Request for Proposals), including but not limited to questions and answers, which are considered a
material part of the solicitation.

Please see the following update:

Addendum 1 does the following:

1. Extends the posting date for the Issuing Office to post answers to Offerors questions as follows:
a. From: September 20, 2013
b. To: September 25, 2013

Offerors should continue to monitor this solicitation for any additional guidance on the Opening Date/Time.

Except as clarified and amended by this Addendum, the terms, conditions, specifications, and instructions of
the solicitation and any previous Addendum(s), remain as originally written.

/e “Amanda R. Weaver | Issuing Officer
PA Department of Transportation
Bureau of Office Services | Materials and Services Management Division
400 North Street | Harrisburg, PA 17120

Phone: 717.783.8884 | Fax: 717.783.7971
www.dot.state.pa.us

Regards,

Page 1 of 1



